6. Mr. Patai Padungtin Independent Director
7. Ms. Piyaporn Phanachet Independent Director

8. Mr. Gordon Enns New Director (representative from seller)

16

38.63%   10.01%   51.36%

Other Investments

16%

Subsidiaries

10%

Associates 100%   100% 100% 100%   51%

20%

5%

15%   70%

100% 5%

50% 10%

13%

Dentham Family BTS Group Holding Other Shareholders

HUMANICA
PUBLIC COMPANY LIMITED

HUMANICA
Asia Pte

(Singapore)

HUMANICA
Sdn, Bhd.
(Malaysia)

HUMANICA
FAS

HUMANICA
EEC

Professional
Outsourcing

Solution

TigerSoft Benix
Conicl

Pharmcare
Group

Human
Chess

Capital

Publica Holding Pte
(Singapore)

Pragma & Will
Group

Rabbit Cash

nForce
Secure PCL.

Digital Asset
Management

Thai Land
Development

After the transaction completed, Human has an intention to appoint one more independent director and will assign the
Nomination and Remuneration Committee to nominate the qualified person and propose to the Board and Annual General
Shareholder’s Meeting for the year 2022 for approval.

Shareholder Structure

Shareholder list
Before transaction After transaction

No. of shares Holding (%) No. of shares Holding (%)
1. Dentham family

   1.1 Mr. Soontorn Dentham 261,277,200 38.42 261,277,200 30.12

   1.2 Mrs. Pensiri Dentham 500,000 0.07 500,000 0.06

   1.3 Ms. Thanya Dentham 500,000 0.07 500,000 0.06

   1.4 Mr. Purikorn Dentham 381,000 0.06 381,000 0.04

2. Management and Directors 12,612,100 1.85 12,612,100 1.45

3. BTS Group Holding PCL. 68,100,000 10.01 68,100,000 7.85

4. Viko Technologies Pte. Ltd. and Mr. Ben Ho Chi Wai - - 187,443,576 21.61

5. Other minor shareholders 336,629,700 49.50 336,629,700 38.81
รวม 680,000,000 100.00 867,880,377 100.00

Human’s Company Structure before Transaction

17

30.28%   7.85% 21.61%   40.26%

Other Investments

16%

Subsidiaries

10%

Associates   100%   100%   100% 100% 51% 100%   100% 100%

20%

5%

15%   70%

5%

   100%

50% 100%   55% 10%

13%

Dentham Family BTS Group Holding Other Shareholders

HUMANICA
PUBLIC COMPANY LIMITED

HUMANICA
Asia Pte

(Singapore)

HUMANICA
Sdn, Bhd.
(Malaysia)

HUMANICA
FAS

HUMANICA
EEC

Professional
Outsourcing

Solution

TigerSoft Benix
Conicl

Pharmcare
Group

Human
Chess

Capital

Publica Holding Pte
(Singapore)

Pragma & Will
Group

Rabbit Cash

nForce
Secure PCL.

Digital Asset
Management

Thai Land
Development

Synergy
Outsourcing

Sdn, Bhd.
(Malaysia)

DataOn
International
(Hong Kong)

PT.
IndoDev

Niaga
Internet

(Indonesia)

Viko Technologies and
Mr. Benjamin Ho

DataOn
Thailand